PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8322521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOYOTA BODY SEIKO CO., LTD.	10/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA BOSHOKU SEIKO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, SHINDEN-CHO	
City:	TAKAHAMA-SHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10391891
Patent Number:	10850642
Patent Number:	10717373
Patent Number:	10040374
Patent Number:	9371013
Patent Number:	8668180
Patent Number:	8469328
Patent Number:	8770534
Patent Number:	11535125
Patent Number:	11458866
Patent Number:	10994637
Patent Number:	11577630
Patent Number:	11584265
Application Number:	17041793
Application Number:	17092940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 email@oliff.com Email:

PATENT REEL: 065852 FRAME: 0606 508275331

Correspondent Name: JOHN A. RADI Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON KUHNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Kuhnell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate#page1.tif

source=Certificate#page2.tif

source=Certificate#page3.tif

source=Certificate Eng#page1.tif

source=Certificate Eng#page2.tif

source=Certificate Eng#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 065852 FRAME: 0607

現在事項全部証明書

愛知県高浜市新田町一丁目-1番地 トヨタ紡織精工株式会社

会社法人等情等	1803-01-015856	
8 9	<u>トヨタ車体精工株式会社</u>	字成 4年》7月《1日変更
	上日夕紡織精工株式会社	令和、5年10月 1日変更
s .		令和 5年10月 2日登記
本 癌	愛知県高浜市新田町一丁目1番地	
公告をする力法	電子公告とする。 https://www.tbseiko.c	令和 5年10月\上《変更
	o. jp ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由により電 一型公告によることができないときは、日本経済	
	一芸園ご掲載して行う。 ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	多种 15年10年 2日9年
会社成立の年月日	三驱13.6年7月1日	
N. M	・ 十. 輸送用機器部品・付属品の製造及び販売 2. 鋼材スクラップ材の仕入・加工及び販売 3. 前各号に付帯する一切の事業 平成25年 6月 6日変更	平成25年 6月18月登記
発行可能株式総数	38万8000株	
発行済株式の総数		平成18年 1月31日変更
並びに種類及び数	*14万6000株	平成18年 2月10日登記
資本金の額	◎ 8 億 6 9 0 7 万 5 0 0 0 円	平成18年 1月31日変更
		平成18年/2月10日登記
株式の譲渡制際に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡または取得については、株主 認を必要とする。 平成18年 6月23日変更	または戦得者は取締役会の承 平成18年 7月 5日登記
役員に関する季項	取締役 岡 崎 裕 行	会和 5年 6月19日重任
		令和 5年 6月22日登記

整理番号 7012318

PATENT

REEL: 065852 FRAME: 0608

愛知県高浜市新田町一丁目1番地 トヨタ紡織精工株式会社

トヨタ紡織精工株式	及会社			
	取締役	瀧正	3 4	令和 5年 6月19日重任
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	令和 5年 6月22日登記
9	取締役	角田浩		
	TANK IA)-1) m. (i.i.	390	
				会和 5年 6月22日登記
	取締役	深本昌		・ 会和 5年 6月19日重任 ニーニーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーー
				令和 5年 6月22日登記
ж.	取締役	黑柳正	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	令和《5年》6月19日就任
				令和 5年 6月22日登記
	取締役	松尾勝		令和 5年 6月19日就任
				令和 5年 6月22月發記
	Single of the A. D	13. 1864 (10 m - 1 - 15 m - 17 m)	iter (450 ter 1964) de 19	4 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1
	==一從知県一宮市今日 	深 本 昌	(1)	作和 5年 (0月 月) [1] X(-)
		山 本 勝		
			** 55 183	等。 第月18月整記
	監査役	小 出 一	夫	令和 5年 6月19日就任
				令和 5年 6月22日登記
	会計監査人	PwCあら7	た有限責任監査法	令和 5年 6月19日重任
		人 .		令和 5年 6月22日登記
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社	t	*.	
に関する事項				平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
				华 5月 9日登記
監査役設置会社だ 図する事項	監查後設置会社			平成17年後維第87号第1
				36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 9日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会	<u>``</u>	27 27 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28	平成主義年 7月 5日登記

REEL: 065852 FRAME: 0609 愛知県高浜市新田町一丁目1番地 トヨタ紡織精工株式会社



ごれば登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事業の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(名古歷法務局岡崎支局管轄)

令和 5年10月 5日 名古屋法務局刈谷支局 登記官

福 田 久



整理番号 工业17318

子線のあるものは特徴事項

PATENT

REEL: 065852 FRAME: 0610

1-1, Shinden-cho, Takahama-shi, Aichi

TOYOTA BOSHOKU SEIKO CORPORATION

Corporate Registration No.	1803-01-015856		
Corporate Name	TOYOTA BODY SEIKO CO., LTD.	Amended on July 1, 1992	
	TOYOTA BOSHOKU SEIKO CORPORATION	Amended on October 1, 2023	
		Registered on October 2, 2023	
Head Office	1-1, Shinden-cho, Takahama-shi, Aichi		
Method of Public Notification	Public Notice made by online. https://www.tbseiko.co.jp	Amended on October 1, 2023	
	However, if online public notice is not possible due to an accident or other unavoidable reason, public notices will be published in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered on October 2, 2023	
Date of Incorporation	July 1, 1961		
Business Purpose	Manufacture and sale of transportation equipment parts and accessories Purchasing, processing and sales of steel scrap materials All businesses incidental to the preceding items		
	Amended on June 6, 20	Registered on June 18, 2013	
Total number of authorized shares	388,000 shares		
Total number and class of issued	Total number of issued shares 146,000 shares	Amended on January 31, 2006	
share		Registered on February 10, 2006	
Amount of capital	869,075,000yen	Amended on January 31, 2006	
		Registered on February 10, 2006	
Provision relating to transfer restriction of	For transfers or acquisitions of the company shares, the shareholder or the acquirer must obtain approval from the Board of Directors.		
shares Matters relating to directors	Amended on June 23 Director Hiroyuki OKAZAKI	Reappointed on June 19, 2023	
		Registered on June 22, 2023	

1/3

1-1, Shinden-cho, Takahama-shi, Aichi 4441301 Japan TOYOTA BOSHOKU SEIKO CORPORATION

	Director Masahiro TAKI	Reappointed on June 19, 2023
		Registered on June 22, 2023
	Director Hiroki TSUNODA	Reappointed on June 19, 2023
		Registered on June 22, 2023
	Director Masahiro FUKAMOTO	Reappointed on June 19, 2023
		Registered on June 22, 2023
	Director Masami KUROYANAGI	Appointed on June 19, 2023
		Registered on June 22, 2023
	Director Katsuhiro MATSUO	Appointed on June 19, 2023
		Registered on June 22, 2023
	5-7, Aza-Tsukaura, Imaise-cho Honkanbe, Ichinomiya-shi, Aichi	Appointed on October 1, 2023
	Representative director Masahiro FUKAMOTO	Registered on October 2, 2023
	Auditor Katsumi YAMAMOTO	Reappointed on June 14, 2022
		Registered on August 18, 2022
	Auditor Kazuo KOIDE	Appointed on June 19, 2023
		Registered on June 22, 2023
	Accounting Auditor	Reappointed on June 19, 2023
	PricewaterhouseCoopers Aarata LLC	Registered on June 22, 2023
Matters relating to the company with Board of Directors	Company with Board of Directors	Registered on May 9, 2006 pursuant to Section 136 of Act 87 of 2005
Matters relating to the company with Auditors	Company with Auditors	Registered on May 9, 2006 pursuant to Section 136 of Act 87 of 2005
Matters relating to the company with Accounting Auditor	Company with Accounting Auditor	Registered on July 5, 2006

Reference number \mathcal{T} 0 1 7 3 1 8 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

2/3

1-1, Shinden-cho, Takahama-shi, Aichi 4441301 Japan TOYOTA BOSHOKU SEIKO CORPORATION

(Code)

I hereby certify that is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction (Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau Okazaki branch).

October 5, 2023

Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau Kariya Branch

Register of deeds: Hisa

Hisashi FUKUDA (Seal)

Reference number 7017318 *Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

3/3

PATENT REEL: 065852 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 12/11/2023